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adoption of this law and the issuing of said bonds, the supervisors
of said town shall issue said bonds as provided by this act, and the
same shall be valid to all intents and purposes. But if a majority
of said votes shall be against the adoption of this law and the issuing
of said bonds, then said bonds shall not be issued.

SEO. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 9, 1874.

CHAPTER XLII.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER EIGHT IN THE
COUNTY OF LYON, TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF BUILD-
ING A SCHOOL HOUSE.

Be it enacied by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

SECTION 1. That for the purpose of building a school house in
the town of Marshall, the board of trustees of school district number
eight in the county of Lyon, is hereby authorized to issue bonds
of said district to the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars,
in the same way and after the same manner as provided by section
thirty five, chapter one, of the general laws of eighteen hundred
and seventy-three.

SEC. 2. Said board of trustees are hereby authorized to negotiate
said bonds, and apply the same to the erection of a school house
for said district, and to the securing a site for the ?ame, as in their
judgment may seem for the best interest of said district.

SEO. 3. The clerk of said district shall at the same time and in
the same mauuer as he is required by law to furnish to the county
auditor a statement of moneys voted to be raised for district pur-
poses, also certify to said auditor in addition to all other taxes
required by law, the amount ot tax necessary to be raised in order
to meet the interest and principal of said bonds as they may become
due, which said tax shall be payable in money only ; and the county
auditor shall extend the same upon the tax rolls of the taxable
property of said district, and the county treasurer shall deliver to
the treasurer of said district, upon the order of the county auditor,
all moneys collected on account of the same, and such moneys shall
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be applied to the payment of the interest and principal of said
bond a as the same may become due.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be iu force from and
after passage.

Approved March 9, 1874.

CHAPTER XLIII.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE
CITY OF SAINT PAUL TO ISSUE BONDS TO PURCHASE PUBLIC PAKK
GROUNDS AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES, APPROVED FEBRUARY
TWENTY-NINE, EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO, AS
AMENDED BY THE ACT AMENDATORY THEREOF, APPROVED MAHCH
4, 1878.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section eight (8) of said act shall be amended by
adding thereto the following provisos, namely : " Provided, That the
said commissioners appointed under said net shall have the charge
and management of any park grounds which have been or may be
purchased by them under said act, uutil otherwise ordered by the
common council of said city of Saint Paul; and that said council
may delegate to said commissioners such other powers in relation
to the control, management, care and improvement ot such park
grounds as said council may deem expedient, and may make provi-
sion out of the general fund of said city, or other appropriate fund
for any proper or needful expenditure for any purposes aforesaid.
41 And provided furtheri Thatthe saideommisfnonersahaUuave power
to receive any donations or subscriptions made for the purpose of
improving said park grounds, and may use and apply the same in
fencing, ornamenting or improving said park grounds. "

CJEC. 2. This acl shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 24, 1874.


